Up to December 31, 2015, ICCO Foundation has provided financial funds for the total amount of 
EUR 225,000 (two hundred twenty thousand euros).  During 2015, R$ 409,705.00 (four hundred 
nine thousand seven hundred Brazilian reais and five cents) were contributed equivalent EUR 
105.000 (one hundred five thousand euros).  

The funds were use according to the purpose specified in ICCO Foundation’s donation agreement. 

Resex Tapajós Project,  

Funds contributed by ICCO Foundation 

Date of contribution 

Valores em 

R$ mil 

Valores em 

Euros mil 

12/05/2014 384 120